36<sub>A7</sub>

UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-04-84-R77.2

Date:

9 November 2007

Original:

**English** 

## IN TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding

Judge Frank Höpfel Judge Ole Bjørn Støle

Registrar:

Mr Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 

9 November 2007

# IN THE CONTEMPT CASE OF AVNI KRASNIQI

### **PUBLIC**

#### LIFTING OF CONFIDENTIALITY

## Office of the Prosecutor

Ms Carla Del Ponte Mr David Re

35

I, JUDGE FRANK HÖPFEL, Judge in Trial Chamber I of the International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

CONSIDERING that the arrest warrant issued against AVNI KRASNIQI ("the Accused")

on 5 November 2007 has been executed on this day, 9 November 2007, and that the Accused

is being transferred to the seat of the Tribunal;

HEREBY DIRECT the Registrar to make public the indictment in this case which was

confirmed by this Trial Chamber on 5 November 2007.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Frank Höpfel

Frank Marke

Dated this 9th day of November 2007 At The Hague, The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]